
TELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skokie, Illinois 

SECTION 573-120 -BOOTC 
Issue 1 , October, 1965 

28 and 35 MULTI-MAGNET NON-TYPING REPERFORATOR (LARP) 

PARTS 

figure Contents Page 

1 Rear Plate and punch Block A,semblies 2 
2 Punch Front Plate 3 
3 Punch Bail Mechanism 4 
4 Verifier Contact Mechanism 5 
5 Verifier Contact Mechanism 6 
6 Verifier Contact Mechanism 7 
7 Verifier Contact Mechanism 8 
8 Code Selector Mechan ism 9 
9 Rocker Bail Mechani,m 10 

10 Main Shafts ll 
11 Main Plate 12 
12 Magnet Release Contact Mechanism 13 
13 Tape Feed-Out Mecho11l1m 14 
14 Clutch Trip Mechanism, 15 
15 Reperfo<ator Main Frume (Miniaturized Unit) 16 
16 Code Selector Mechan i,m (Miniaiurized) 17 
17 Aux ii iary Contact Assemblies 18 
18 178697 Modificat ion Kit to add Power Backspace Mechanism 19 
19 178697 Modificat ion Kit to add Power Backspace Mechanism 20 
20 194143 Code Magnet $.elector Assembly 21 
21 Gear Chart 22 

Numerical Index 23 

Cl957 and 1'961 by Teletype Corporution, 
A II righh reserved . 
D'-!- •-.,1 1- 1 1 C A D.. ....... I 



SECTION 573-120-800 

emblie, with Power e l Pw,, h Block A>s 162994•5 leve l I 
L---~ 1162993-6 leve l 

16299'2-7 L,evel 
170210-8 l evel 

• 

FIGUR E I. 

©1196-48 

~ ,.. ... _ ... ©)56104 : 
I . - .., .,. I 
I ... - .. .._.J ' ' ' i ~ ©151152 "7""'1_"' 
' ·· ).!} ©1107,43 

.• / I (Ref. 156028 
_..-© 156012 , _,,-S.e f;g . 2) --....... "- ~ 

. -~ -~'il:!"Q 
1 

~, "<(Ref. l 528~~•) 
1561n 1 ~ 11;,43 s.. ~ 

Part of Puncch (Not 
1
• ) 

, : '-- 55063 Block Auemb •es 
,,.~ ©156 106 

©153267 . ·, . 

©153267 

_, Pim (Chodlo,,) · Retro.r .. bli• with $pong 
Punch Block A»em 9 5 1/2 l• v•f 

'--~ (1Jl6481 • -

PLATE AND PUNC REAR 

159656-5 Le,. I 

ASSEMBLI ES H BLOCK 



155 l , SECTION 573-120-SOO 

156036 (11/16" Tope) 
5363 l 52893 , ' , / '-.,_ 110743 ;· 156040 (11/16 " Tope) 

~ / 119652 {R,f , 156024 U:::, ! 170217 (7/ 8" ond I" Tope) 

fj~
'i" l64259(1 " Tope) Se:1:: / ~ •~1--·-~ 

164260 (7/8· Tope) ~ (J, 
l6'261 (1l/ 16"To ) c . , . 

, , _ 156061 ,pe 16451l(C) • ,, , . ~ 
- -- -- - ~ ~~ ; __ __ _ 1_5:.s1t ; 

\ · ·- , ,,_ ·-'" . 
156047 ·, / 'f>-- : --- • 

1l '164S- .., ••~ c- • I @l,"i\ ~ • - - 2191 

156052-- ~ <;,o : l ~'© ·-. @I' /15 1630 

~ l / 1 164SIS{C) / <'(/9 
\:b.,D 56062 · ' 7002 

/ /..@ ; ~-
2191 

I ,, 1514 16 

tef 
l56055 (11/16" C) 93356 156044 (C) &~ 
170788 (11/16" FP) 170219 (FPf ~ - - , 

170244 (7/8• ond I" FP) (Rel. 161l0 9~ , 156090 (C) • ond 156016 170241 (FP) , , 
7002 

5eef ;9 , 3) ... / , l,, (rt:,•- th ' ' :· --
.7:""" .. ~ ' ti.? ' ''' @ .. _ . / ,:_-r":,@l ' -:,, j 110217 (7/8" o~d ; .. Tope) 

156008 (11/ 16• C) i560l9 - .. • - - <'.IS'>. ,- /, l 156040 (11/16" Tope) 
170n9 { "" CiSJII%). l '- ' 

1 

I 
170245 11/'.6 " FP) 119647 161107/ ' • ,. ·~ • • · .' I F • ' : 

16 (7/8 ond I" FP) / ' • - -~ - "~ / • 
4851 (7/8 • ond l" FP l! Q-1 56577 1560 ·- "' . ~ ' , 
wlr h Pow•r Bo .__ / 54 , ?).,. , .,. , , <~poce) (j) ;// , ' '" · . • , \ . C ' < • ' < • < :' : 

119649 ·. ..._ ., ,. ~u : ; ~ _ .. _-.J -~ -- ' - , ; 

\ \ .. J O ' 

\ 

2191 
; / 1036 

@:uw 
2191 

I /3s98 

@ (ffj 

156045 (11/ 16" Tape) 
1702 18 (7/8 " ond 1• T ope) 

154698 --0-~ 1560.50 ~; 0 

/

1516J0 
41382 

_ _ B \- 91120 r ~ : "'---. ' ' -~; @!.....____ 90791 

~ @__..-, 2191 ; __,,,-- (Ref. 156024 .....____ · · .,, , \•*~ 
9

__,,,-- Sue f;g , 1) ; : 170216 (l/
8

• 
00 Jt;°.

9

~8 
' -. \~ · 1560-4

2 

: ' ••-. _ l56028 (ll / l6" Tope) ope) 

------~-- I ---& @ ··::::" , I ,®- 16 1139 
' i.. 7002 \ 2 I 19) 

- . / 151630 

@~ 
(C) Chodle» Tope 
(FP) Fully Perforated Tepe 

F IG URE 2. PUNCH F RO N T PLATE 



SECTION 573- 120-800 

(C} Chadl"' Tapo 
(FP} Fully Perfo""·" 19'1,lifQ~ 

(Ref. 156024 
See Fig. l) 

:=. (J(l/81/,~6'nd' Tapo} 
a 1" T-} 

FIGURE 3 • PU N CH BAI L M ECHA NISM 



. ....., 153839----T 
21911----- ·• 

- 153577 
8330 - ----- / 

155556 159059 ~ -@,, 
156515 \_ --- ,,, 

I..) I - A ,,-->--~,/ 
~~ <::-/ ~'---1'1629 

151630 119652 :,,/ 

\ /
2191 _,,,,,, ,,,-.___ ~

1
-

• Q ,,,,,,, ,,,, .. " ......... 

"" """"- f ,,,,,,,, 
, _ _ '-: ~_,,- / 150991 159051 

151637--,iz, 

1107"3- ­
I 

ISS I, SECTION 573-120-S00 

-..J-i ___ 159093 

150991 •--r;;J ---o--_ ( . 
3598-®@ -. • • c:l ~ ------,______ 153577 

2191,.,,......,,.- ,,, ;, /4119651 -----~ -~ - /M ':I ..f 
,- 159050 ! ~ \ ~ 1'1049 • 1fj j 

,,,,,,,,, «1Sd019 i ~ ---- -{!)159064 - Q l 
r , , -,; : & '---2191 119653 

i 1J @------- i "•151739 2191 3598 

! / , ®1 -----~ r • -----'. I 
I / ' l,X,S, : i 119651 15d0l9 ! /1 19650 ✓----~ ___ ___ i /5d019 

! ;ri "---"' _,,,,-/ i---@ fl "' 

/1
---,, __ -fJ ______ ----0 -- 159053 <.// 2191 -- ! r@ ~ ,>119651 

I 1),: 1-~ ::::::~\ l ! \ '( 
/' / ~ .. .. ............ J 156019 "'159050 

150923 1196~ ,,,-/ /159041 _,,,,-' -- -- ~ --- . ! 
' ~ ,,// 119653~'? -J 

(!)P.cullor to unit, equlpp.d with c.ontocfl to verify , Ix choroct_, 
ofter perforation. See Figure 7 for porh peculiar to units wif'h 
contach to verify on• choroc:t.r ofNr perforotlon. 

FIGURE 4. VERIF.IER CONTACT MECHANIS M 



SECTION S73-l 20-000 

fr· - -151117.1 

110743 ---
155711 4!P--l 25011 159039 1'9(MO 119649\ ~ / 110743 

«_ ?) 151073 \ \ r· ----,---. J ✓ , -151637 ~ ; ~ 55779 • - - 110743 159074 
' (l)I 1=11 
: ~ ---y ---- : ~• r------------ : ---_, ------ ' • 0 ........ 

(!)159055 - ' : (!) 1596011 
' ' 

~, ©159062 ---fl: : f 
' "M' r•··• •··••-.. : • ! ' ~" .,,... .,,,,. 

<Dl25011 - • --- - • --!.. I / / 
©110743- - o ! ------- ·----.

8 

• 3599- e 111 ' "1 
<D 151637- . : 

• 1107.&3- , j 

~ : -<D l59052 ....__-----u• 
ft, • • , ________ _ 

I •------- ----------1 
©1511521/ ; ---------~ \------------:-·,: ·. • 

110743 ~ ) I\ ---v, , · 
See Fi11, 

4
1 / '-,. - \ 

~ ----- 159272 
159070 . 1592 (Ref . 159064 

// _, -----(1)159060 See Fig . 4) .:: .. -............... "'. ,,,,, 
(bit:::;:::· 

(Ref . 15905 
See Fig. 4) 

~~ ' f ·x cho..,cte" 
/' I eel with eontoets to v•~:, :~ un it with / . ni ts equ PP 

7 
f ports pec v • (l) Pecul ,o, to u. See Flgu,. °' rforctl on, 

oh er perfof!Qti o_n. • character ofte r P9 

F IGU RE 5. 

contac ts to verify on 

VE RIF IER MEC HAN ISM CON l ACT 



r
- -- -- -- ------ - -- --------------- ---- - -- ~~~ : : •• ~-~1~-eoo 

ISS I, SECTION 

-::~::7 
151732~ i 

: (!)159079 
: ~159099 193790 

) +1'9095 ::: 

--~59097 _, (!)159097~ -.--''/"!.• xm•c-,,. ,, ., . 
/ ., / . / 155725 / ,-/ I .ttlliJ /,,,,. 

.''''

.-'/ ,Y ~ 

. . ,<.-;;;•----.__ ,Y 

/ • -- •• _ 155783 

~ -
1557112 

/ 125011 / ~ r---c.____ J!'tii,,, I 1107-43 ,.,,;·· i '--....l( ·--~ ---~/...,_, . .... = ... I .,..,~ 
I I (k 1107-43 

lrf.l , : _ I (i)151152 •. -,----..v ~/-----·'L~ ·----~•✓ /124334 

1593-15 f ·-;,!/ @\ ~ 
1'9078 / 

7002 
2191 

(Rel. I 59064 
See Fig. 4) 

1590M 

verify aix c:horoc~•n 
lpped with contoch to cul ior to vnih w ,th 

I
• to unlh equ 7 fcx ports pe 

<DPecu 1ar I SH fig ure f erforotio n. 
oft•r perforot ~• • c~roc:ter o ter P • ..,,= ..___._ts to ven fy on 

D . n @Ea rly ftig 

FI GURE 6. C ON TACT VERI FI ER MECHAN IS M 



SECTION 573- 120-aOO 

,\\, 
(Rel . 155781, ..•... _1 
See Fig. 5) ...........__ i '-'-::., 1-• .. ,. 

•••• , 'w·' 
,••· ,.,·/ !~) ~... , .. 

I 
I 

~----161 4'97 

I 
I 
I 

--

161495--- ~ : - . 
• I 

---
'if ~-
(/{' 

.......... I --... 

l ,, 161652 --161~96 --..,,___ - --- , / 

~ - I 125011 71 ------ • I 152S93 

(Ref. 155782-..,.__ ( - ' f '-' J 
! • ~ ,~ _ / (Rel. I 55783 

See fl 9, 6) "'-._,,·,;· •.,. c:3• · 
, . ~:,~ -.1 .. ......._ . / Sn Fig , 6) 

..... .. ~,. ...... _ -...... / •\'"~s~•,:,, ... ,, -"" ·~· 
, _ 
I 
I 

, .......... 4;. ~~ ... ..:a../ 
Clf,' ... ~ ...... 

(R•f. 159046 
See Fi9. 4) 

\ -~:~~ 
151637 I 

151637 

Note: All porh &hown on thb page «• peeullor 
to units equipped with contoet1 to verify 
one character after perforation . 

FIGU RE 7. VER IF IER CONTACT M ECHA N ISM 



FIGURE 8, CODE SELECTOR 

ISS 1, SECTION 573 -120-800 

©No l onger n , .,.equ1red WI h t Redesigned u-.. _,n.et Coil 

MECHANISM 



SECTION S73•l 2<h'IOO 

151442- f 

2191- • 
L 

159411 

:---.. : ........... .. 

FI GURE 9. ROCKER 

110743 
\ 153817 
r .. I 
: ·~ 

. '\ 
194158 

ref;~: 
11~43 / 

152893 

Eorly Design 

(I) -
<D U'Sed on Eorly Design un· t 

Peculiar to Ul'llh Eq .~ , CD Peculio r to Ke•.........,Jd•M w,tii Vt!!riflng Conto<ts ,.,..,.. ounted Reperforotor 

B-A I L M ECH ANISM 



ISS I, SfCT ON573•1-

;·-. __ --. --- ' 
: 1581" \ ---------._ : 

: ,.,rn --------- , 
: / ~ '"'" u,m -- - -- --- ' 
: ,----.• '-t;J L 1107'3 ' -- •• - • , _ _ _ I 

L ~ / = ,~,. --. -----J ---------IJ!I- .~,- / 150&11 

"'"'J ;/l - --fJJ----ij ~ / 
162573 / ~ V_; 0-,----t ____ , ' --- ' 

:·------ -- - -- 1581112 150029 ~ i 
: --------. ·-· - : 

' ··------- ' 

' ----------- "'~ ' ~--........... 

15004,I 150241 

K' to prO\lide (!) 
Port of 173339 . for Early Oes,g Modiflcotion ,t . n Units. 

hoh ond beot1ng new s 

MAIN SHAFTS F IG URE DO. 

©70314 ©1516 :JJ 



SECTION 573·120-800 

0~
-. ,' ---~ 

•• • \ J1s 1n2 
(D194131 <D2191 

(C) Chodleu Tapo 
(FP) Fully P•rforotod Tape 

FIGURE 11. MAIN PLATE 

·159025 (C) 
164805 (Ff? 

(D Pecvlior to MiniohJrized Appcuotus 
(%)Port of 164821 Cable Anembly 



~P eculior to 15908 
151733 Peculia r ta 16292: 

1107<43~ 

•1n2~ ~ 
41733 ~ ~ 

<De 1726 '------ @' 
41n3 159026 -- ~ 

(!)817U ---
1
e:m_
9808

_~~;.___ = "'~ .,-
<D1592.51 ,,.f? ~ ~ ~ 

--;:::--~- . .. ~ ......... 71)()2\ ,,,,,~--------:74728 / ...... ,,, .. 

@'@ , I 
1
~- - ~ 1--- ;19651 

ef \ 121244 _,, 
'-. 2191 '-r..,,,, -'1 

" Mltl I 
151

631 I 159256 
119651 

,,.,,-{ 
l55751-{} 

ISSI, SECTION S73•120-800 

159089 
162921 

1516216 )- 159084 

FIGURE 12, MAGNET RELEASE CON TACT MECH ANISM 



SECTION 573-120-800 

'-- 158935 

F IGURE 13. TAPE FEED - O UT MECHANISM 



·-

ISS 1, SECllOIN 573-l 20-800 

(Dl62928------ • 

• 
C])1786~ 

7002\ 159022 

15163)~91:\\ \ 1517:!7\ 

151610~·--~ - f. ·@ 110743 

15163:> 2191~ • ·-. - 119649----. " ~ /7 6806 

151632 --~- -, 158758 - ~ ' / 
" -@ ~ - · 

2191 -~ • ~ 
7002~ _,,-~,. •~ I ~-162929 

~@ / t.) I I 158753 <:> /1..,_9 ,/ ,' I I - • .. 110743 
·1 21243 ~--. ,,-' / o : 2191 112091 , •• : \ ,lb -152893 

·•./ / / c : ,' ~ i : \ \ ~' -·• 1 ~11,;iJ O D...,-.___ l 5$76/J 

., 'ir . \ 151632 : :©--.J t--@ , .e -1,@,---11 0743 

l \( , . .,.;.. 2191 I , . . ~9 / ,e ..______ 
•:·•~:.,· I .. .. ' ...-=- .,.,,,,. ,,,,,, ......._158757 125011 

-~ ,,.. i :>,,, TI,> /,.~ 
(.;,,,,.,, . <' ~---- ~ 

.... .... .. "-.. 158754 '\ 1953n 
(Roi. 158935 151626~ 

See Fig. 13) , & : @-- - 121125 

.ill "-2191 : .,_-(D1028 } 
/~ 1 -+-- Supplied With 

151632 i rr-- ©2438 (])259M Only 

l I 1 7©259M 
: I 252M (Solder 
1 Type Terminol) 
I 
l.__ I 

'• J 

(!)P.c:uliar to Miniotur lz·..1 A ~ pporotvs 

F IGURE 14. CLU TCH TRIP MECHAN ISM 

o_ __ • C 



SECTION 573•120-800 

152893 

164303 

----

151724 

' 151572- 0 

151229- - ~ 

~ 
@ " 5'1631 
11002 

/ ~\ , ,.295 3 
I 2191 

151657 

I 

~•f. f~tP\~) 
•\\:,❖' : 
b {1: 

.J' () I 
d ;1l 

I/.•.· t' ,, .' t {i_• .,- ,..._:, \,,.,.. 
l 1\',_,J /' I 
~ ,' I I 

~ Mf, 
., , _, I 

l!!J'-. 151631 I 

(a, 2191 I 

/ /7002 I ... .., .._ ... ... I I 

REPERFOtATO. FRAME FO. WE MOUNTING 

/ -& ~· ::---125015 : : 

&iJ_, _"--r. 156184 ,, :~- - -_; 

j '(& \ 7002 __;~ 
2191 170199 2191 151722 © Port of 193854 Coble Assembly 

/(l.ef. PIA,ch Bloc~) 
('!:'$~"-..":.._,~.,,_ .. ,. / 

,, ~ ; ......... s:.Yi 
r t I ,/ t (I!.,~ , , .., : :'! 

• .. .,!.·' 

152893 164279 

~©f-110743 

151630 

REPBFOtATOlt FUME FOlt ICMOMD MOUNTING 

740••- w 
3639--@ 

-® J438 • 
I 
I 
I. 

152441 

- J.. _.csau 
',!if 

jS 
151606 

194161 

FIGURE IS. REPEUORATOR MAIN I FRAME (MINIATURIZED UN IT) 

151722 



ISS I, SECTION 573-120-800 

151152 

151152 -o. ___..,....-15163) 125011 ~ 
1516:.> 110143_@, ~ ~ ;@ I 

~/ 162933 125011- _@ 2191~~ -©~ 110743 

21\91 -....:..:. 1 / -®~~ /@f-~ -~ - _ -- 19 .. 11 7002 .. ,,, _, - ,,, 

,../ < - -'; • , \ '-""'Ill~ O , - .$ \68'. ~ - 162934 
~~ \.- ii - \ ,-- ~ 

~ • M:, 194177 156S01 \ v~255M 
156501 ~ \, ~--::_<!'©~ 

255M/ -18 \ {\_©159003 

©7=~-{\ .... A? \, ~~ 
©159003-~~ \\~ 

ae.....-1516:.l \ \ \ 162938 <'5 & ' JJ '°" 162936 (' 6 & '•> , 
156501 -~ -0 

L 
2191 \ \ 

~©-', . . • ' 
& .)_,.-1 62932 

I '~~--~ -,~-© 

" ' 
194\ , , ' ~- 255M l250l

5

1
~, e 151362 

._., .. ~~ --\, __ ©70885 ~ \.m 
~ . - ~ I (l•r .16293)•, 1~ 3 . 
\, / @'' ~-© 3128 

1516
3) 2191 See F;g. 15) \ 87-401 

(!!'\ ~:~25011 ~©159003 @ 162937 (lo) { %~to/f) '1 
151152 @162937~'7&12) @y.•6,2938 (1✓-4) \ 3642 \i ':::t.i ~ 

·--~ {~~ - ' 
, ,, ,,, . \ 

I ''It 

// 122~ - ~,e -- -© ' ,, , 156472 

162946 

~ 1629-17 

~ 162949 7002 _ • :: -- , • l) 

--~ ~/ -- .- .,(-\o 
162948 ~@© ' ~ .;\J 

/ I .--... , - --- . ·: . .11 - -
151692 2191 •t•~' t ©-• © •,•• ~ •o• 

~@-®~--·--:-:.-~.:..:: :.._ 178695 

' ' 

' ' 

' ' ' 

' ' ' 

, .. ~, \ ""'~ - - . )~ . ~ •) · .- - _- _-c-_ ~ 
/ ;;;~:r 162950 

3598 ~ \ @Used wilh@position mognet. 
15163) 2191 

© No Longer R4quirecl With R.da igned Mogr-.et Coil 

FI G URE 16 , CODE SELECTOR MECHANISM (M IN IATURIZED) 



SK:TION 573- l20-800 

145796 

---------

FIGURE 17 AUX ILIARY C O N TACT ASS EMBLI ES 



'f- 151737 

-3640 
' 

ISS 1, SECTION 573-120-400 

~159976 

1$9973 

~91 

151"'42 ~<Di 59976 

~ , -~ - 119648 

/ ·-
CD36,,40 ... - ..... .... .. ... .. ~ ex<D22.w 

'-- ---- -----' ~@ /1 --- ... --0>_1-938._2 , __ 
©158760 \ CJ -- • • 

(Ref, 170216 ~- (])364() ,' I,) 
See Fig. 2) ,. ....... ... ... ,/'.,, :--,-"""'"""~ ~ '- -

,,.,,,,,-..... ' -...,~ -~ :::::~~~,;:, 

// ~ 159957 -.. _ ~ 

, lJ" l~ofl> ~ :15 ~:::: o::= 

~,.( I / ~ 
""""-119649 L ,. • 159956 

159954 

1S9961 

159962 

<DPort of 193825 &ockspoce Mognet Auembly 
(For odditionol ports see Figure. 19) 

FIGUR E 18. 17 86 97 MODIF I CATIO N KI T TO ADD POWER BACKS PACE MECHANISM 



SECTION S73-l 20-800 

""' 17019'J 

(For oddltlorol port,,.. Fig'" 18) 

FIGURE 19. 178697 MODIFICATION KIT TO ADO POWER BACKSPACE MECHANISM 



155 1, SECTION 573-120-800 

/ ,,, ,,, (,,, 
--.,.,,,v;,,r I ---~"" ,. ~ : 

I t ,,. J I 

/) (!)8330 I ~ ' 
/ ~) © 

// (!)2191...._ .@, ~ 2191 I 
,., ,,, / ., ~ \U ~ 3598. ,. J 

/ / (!)151632- fe/1 A:J:/ 
49695 ~ - f)-. t?✓- ---194140 
~ / 0 - - -@ ~.Q!)l -2 191 

2191 ~_,>fb' q ...__ 151n2 

ISl630 w-'e' -.....__194136 ~ 
, _ __ _ __ ___ 151630/ ;@ - .@-~278M 159003 

: - 151152 ---- --
2
~

91 
~ - / 

151722---w 

2191-• 

t.._ - ... _ ... .. , ': - 194177 : / ,.. _ 19-4138 

~ ""~ -------
-19,139 

l, -=~94137 

151722- ~ ~ d -194177 ~ -, w 1629◄8~ 
,. /,-® :-::~ 162947~ 

7002 '- - ft ~ 
2191--- ~ --0 - - 151152 ~ ~~ \ 162946 

15l6YJ- r;f/' 194135 

I Punch Pin P01ltlon io 11 I 12 I 13 I 14 I is 16 I 17 
I Annoture Number Us.eel 194139 194139 1 194139 I 194138 I 194138 1 194138 194139 I 194139 

S leve l 

6Lowl 

ofl941 ◄3 8bw l 

FIGURE 20. 1941'3 CODE MAGNET SELECTOR ASSE MBLY 



SECTION 573-120-«>0 

Gear Set 

1144993 
1178179 

--
Na: Nylon 
S = Steel 

Drlwn Geor 

144758-92T 
159036~2T (S) 

305124-781 

Orh•en Gear -

Pinion WPM 

144757-231 100 
178180 -7T (N) 200 

(i)l59037-7T IS\ 
305125 - IJT 100 ©Mvst Ofder seporotely, not port of 178179 Gear Set 

©Port of 178179 Gear Set 

F I GURE 21. GEAR C HART 



Port 
Numb« 

190M 
224M 
252M 
255M 
259M 
278M 

1028 
1036 
1256 
2034 
2191 

2438 
2669 
3128 
3438 
3598 

3599 
3639 
3640 
3642 
3650 
5363 
7002 

7tlJ3 
8330 

31636 
36318 
41382 
41732 
41733 
42823 
45815 
49695 
55063 
61085 
70314 
70529 
70878 
70885 
71437 
74014 
74536 
74547 
74716 
74n2 
74n8 
76246 
76806 
80755 
81n6 
82097 
82547 
82548 
82930 
83877 
84575 
84705 
84892 
85976 
8tlJ79 
86304 
87401 
90361 

eon, Magnet 14 
Coil, Mojinot 19 
Coil, Magnet 15 
Coil, Mognet 9, 17 
CoH,Mo- 15 
Coil, Mognet 21 
Sc,ow (4-40 x 1/4 Fil) 14, 15 
Nut (6-40 Hex) 3 
Screw, Sot (6-40) II 
Waaher, Flot 19 
WOVI•, Lock 2 to 5, 7, 
9 to 17, 19, 20, 21 
Wo$her, Flot 1-4, IS 
Wosh•, Lock 10 
Wosher, Flot. 9, 17 
Wt:M'I•, Flot 16 
Nut (6-40 Hex) 2 lo 5, 9, 10, 
12, 17, 19, 21 
Nut (4-40 Hex) 2, 6, 12, 14, 19 
Woshe,, Lock 16 
W..t.er, Lock 11, 12, 19 
WOJJ..e,, Flot 17 
W..t.w, Flot 19 
Spring, Compr•ion 3 
WOJl,w, Flot 2, 3, 4, 7, 10, 12 
to 17, 19,. 21 
Sf><ing 14 
Woshet, Flot 4, S, 12, U, 19, 
20, 21 
St,,ing 12 
w..t,.,., Flot 12, 14 
Spring 3, 12 
Plote, Clomp 13, 18 
ln,uloto< (.062" Thk) 13 
w..t,.,., Flot II 
Wosher, Loc.k 12, 16 
Woshet, Flot 21 
Spring 2, 19, 20 
Wo,her, Loe.le 16 
Wash•, Flot 11 
Stiffene r 18 
Sf><ing 19 
Washor, Spring 9, 17 
WOJhet, Flot 4 
Screw (10-32 x 3/4 Hex) 16 
Screw, Sot (6-40) 12 
Collor 12 
Bushing 18 
Wosher, Flot 12 
Terminol, Contoct 13, 18 
Bushing, Insulating 13 
Spring 14, 15 
Bulhing, Insulating 18 
Tetmlnol 13 
Sp,i"", Conloct 18 
lnoulat0< (.094" Thk) 18 
lnoulat0< ( .062" Thk) 18 
Spring, Contact 18 
Sprifl$1 14 
Sprl"9 19 
Spring, Contact 18 
Stiffen• 13 
Washer, Flot 15 
W..t.er, Felt IS 
Spring 20 
Spring 9, 17 
Wmher, Felt 4 

90560 
90573 
90790 
90791 
91120 
93356 
98642 
98726 

110743 
112091 
112626 
113850 
IIW6 
117406 
1194o7 
119647 
119648 
119649 
119650 
119651 
119652 
119653 
119654 
119655 
119656 
121125 
121243 
121244 
122373 
124177 
124334 
12.5011 

12.5015 
125181 
125215 
125231 
128357 
131099 
138092 
139752 
142953 
144757 
144758 
144993 
145795 
,.5796 
150000 
150014 
150027 
150029 
150034 
150040 
150043 
150044 
150241 
150355 
150356 
150830 
150841 
150923 
150991 
151073 

151152 

151222 

NUMERICAi. INDEX 

O.C,iption ond 
Poge Number 

wo.i,., , Flat 20 
Sj,ri~ 10 
Wmh«, Flat 19 
Walher, Lock 3 
Sj,rlng 3 
Weiher, Felt 3, 12 
Wosher, loek 17 
Screw (3-48 x 1/4 Fll) 12, 16 
Washer, Lock 2 to 7, 9 to 21 
Pmt, Spring 14, IS 
Nut (10-32 Hex) 14 
WOJn•r, Flot U 
Wosher, Flot 12 
Spring, Conloct 18 
Insulator (.032" Thk) 14 
Ring, Retoini"9 3 
Ring, R.toinir'ISI 2, 3, 19, 20 
Ring, Retolnlng 3, 6, 14, IS, 19 
Ring, Retoiniog -'.-5, U 
Ring, Retoinil'llil S, 13, 19, 20 
Ring, Retaini ng 3, 4, 5, 12, U 
Ring, Retoini1"19 S 
Ring, Retaining 10 
Ring, Retaining 10 
Ring, Retaining 11 
Woshe,, Sp, ing 15 
Oomp, Coble (3/16" ID) 15 
Oomp, Cable (1/4" ID) 13 
Screw, Shoulder (640) 17 
Wl>lht1, Lotk 10 
Screw (6-40 x 1-27/32 Hex) 7 
Wosher, Flot 2, 6 to 10, 12, 14 
to 17,. 20, 21 
Wosher, Flot 4, 16, 17 
Screw (2·56 x 3/8 Fil) 14 
Screw (4·40 x 3/ 16 Hox) 19 
Nut (10-32 Hex) 10 
Ring, Retaining 4 
Terminal 7 
Kr.ob 13 
Screw (4-40 • 11/64 Fil) 12 
Poot 16 
Gear (23T) 22 
Geor (92T) 22 
Gear Set (100 WPM) 22 
Follower 18 
Contact Assembly, Auxillc.y 18 
Orum, Clutch 11 
Disk, Adiusting 11 
lever, Shoe Releose 11 
Wiek, Felt 11 
Disk, Clutch (2 StOf>) II 
Screw (6-40 x 5/8 Fil) 11 
Shoe, Secondary Clutc h 11 
Shoe, Primory Clutch 11 
Spring 11, 12 
Lever, Lotc:h 12 
le¥er, Trip 12 
Bushing, SM\lld• 11 
8eofi"9 II 
Woshet, Felt 4, 5, 12 
Wash«, Felt 5 
Scnw (4-40 x 5/32 FIi) 2, 4 , 
6, 20 
Screw (4-40 x 3/16 Hex) 2, 6, 
7, 9, 14, 17, 19, 2 1 
Wosher, Felt 4 

Port 
Number 

151229 
151246 
151329 
151346 
151362 
151416 
151442 

151572 
151606 
151610 
151626 
151629 
151630 

151631 

151632 

151637 

151638 
151639 
151657 
151688 
151689 
151690 
151692 
151693 
151721 
151722 

151724 
151732 
151733 
151736 
151737 

151739 
152441 
152634 
152893 

153267 
153577 
153631 
153799 
153817 
153819 
153839 

154242 
154398 
154457 
154698 
155556 
155n4 
1ssns 
155750 

155751 

155753 

155754 

155779 

ISS 1, SECTION 573•120~ 

W..t.• , Flot 16 
Wmh«, Flot 10 
Switch, Sensitive 1-4 
Screw (6-40 x 3/8 FIi) 17, 21 
Wick , Felt 10, 17 
Nut (6-40 Hex) 3, 4 
Screw (6-40 x 1/2 Hex) 2, 
10, 19 
Wmh«, lock 16 
Screw (10-32 x 1/ 4 Hex) 12, 16 
W<ahe,, Flat 14, IS 
Torminol 7, 9, 13 to 16 
Nut (6-40 l ug) 4', 5, 12 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4 Hex) 2, 3, 5, 
9 lo 12, 14 lo 17, 21 
Screw (6-40 x 5/16 Hex) 10, 
12 lo 16, 20 
Screw (6-40 x 3/8 Hex) 2, 9 
to 12, U, 15, 19, 21 
Screw (4-40 x 1/4 Fil) 2, 5, 
6, 8 
Wosher, Spring 10 
Wash•, Flat 10 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4 FIi) 12, 16 
Screw (4-40 x 5/8 Fil) 12, 18 
Screw (4-40 x 3/4 Fil) 18 
Sc,ow (10-32 x 5/ 16 Fil) 10 
Screw (6-40 x 3/16 Fil) 17 
Screw (6-40 x 9/16 Fil) 12 
Scrtw (6--40 x 3/4 Hex) 19 
Screw (6--40 x 3/16 Hex) 2, 9, 
12, 1-4, 16, 19, 21 
Screw (10-32 x 5/8 Hex) 16 
Screw (4-40 x 11/32 Fil) 7 
Screw (4-40 x 9/ 16 Fil) 13 
Spri°" 11 
Screw (4-40 x 11/ 64 Hex) 6, 
11, 14, 15, 19 
Screw, ldentifieotion (6-40) 5 
Wosher, Flot 12, 16 
Wo,her, Flot -4 
Sc:,ew (4-40 x 1/4 Hex) 2, 3, •• 
7, 8, 10, 12, u, 15, 16, 19 
Wo-.h.«, Felt 2 
Wo$her, F.lt S 
Network, Spark Suppression 13 
Saew (4-40 x 21/64 Hex) 2 
Screw (4-40 x 3/8 Hex) 10, 20 
Washer, lo<k 12, 16 
Screw (6-40 x 5/8 Hex) 4, 5, 
9, 12 
Screw (6-40 x 5/ 16 Hex) 10 
Beoring, Need le 11 
G·uide, Tope 3 
Wick, Felt 3 
Link 5 
Strip, Insulating 7 
Plate 7 
Sleeve, lnsulott.ng (3/32 10 x 
1/2" Lg) 9, 12 
SIMve, lnwlo tinsi (1/8 10 x 
I" Lg) 13, 14 
Sleeve, Insulating (1/8 10 x 
1/2" Lg) 9, 13, 16 
Sleeve, Insulating (l/16 10 x 
1/2" Lg) 16 
Plate, Lid 6 



SECTION S73-120-800 

Port 
Numb« 

15.1781 
155782 
15.1783 
156008 
156009 
156012 
156013 
156015 
156016 
156017 
156019 
156020 
156024 
156028 
156036 
156040 
156042 
156043 
15604-4 
156045 
156046 
156047 
156050 
156051 
156052 
156054 
156055 
156058 
156060 
1'6061 
156062 
1'6067 
156010 
156017 
156089 
156090 
156093 
156094 
156095 
156103 
156104 
156106 
156132 
156134 
156137 
156146 
156153 
156155 
156156 
156162 
156163 
156165 
156169 
156172 
156173 
156184 
156267 
156366 
156403 
1~ 
156472 
156474 
156501 
156515 
156536 
156576 
1!!6517 

O.crlption ond 
PQ80 Niimi>« 

&rocket 6 
8'oc.ket 7 
Plot• 7 
WhNI, FNd 3 
Poot, Slide 4 
~;ng, Pvneh Block 2 
Sctow (440 Spl) 4 
Plote, Sptlng 2 
lin k, Front Drag .C 
Shaft, Eccentric -4 
WtMI«, Felt 3, 5 
Slide 2 
Plate, Rear 2 
Plate, Front 3 
Guide, Tope 3 
Pot! 3 
Post, Spoclng 3 
Buahing " 
Stud, D;e Wheel 3 
Shaft, FNd WhNI 3 
Block, Tope Gulde 2 
Spring, Tonion 3 
Stud, Ecceintrle 3 
Buthing, Eeoeintric <4 
Shoe, Tope 3 
Lever, Detent 3 
WM<el,Oie 3 
Link, Rear ,4 
Shoft, Ecc.ntrlc -4 
Arm, Tope Shoe 3 
Pot!, Pi--« 3 
Gulde, Sllde Poot 4 
Ball, Toggle _. 
Plate w/Poot 4 
Slld4, w/lnoulotor 2 
Sctew, AdJulllog (6◄0) 3 
Wmh«, Felt -4 
link, frOflt 4 
Buil,log 4 
Strip, Felt 4 
Shalt 2 
Boll 2 
8- log, Ec.-lc II 
Plate, Adjuatlog 14 
Wain•, Flat II 
Spa ... 14 
Collar, Eccentric 11 
Powl, FNd II 
Pawl, Check II 
Wain•, Flot 4 
Gulde 2 
Wo,J,«, Felt .C, 12 
Wosh«, Felt 4 
Rod 2 
Stud 2 
8tacket, Anchot 16 
Lev•, Trip 12 
Shaft, Rock• Boll 10 
01.i., Bearing 10 
Woin•, Spring 10 
Poot, ~Ing 9, 17 
8or 12 
Scnw (6◄0 x 7/32 FU) 17 
Woiner, Felt 5 
Scnw (440 x 1/8 FIi) 9 
Woiner, Felt 10 
Roll•, Detent Le- 3 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

156806 
156884 
156933 
1569W 
156988 
156989 
156990 
156994 
156998 
158177 
158182 
158186 
158745 
158753 
158754 
158757 
158758 
158760 
158763 
1,58935 
158940 
158941 
159003 
1590().I 
159005 
159006 
159007 
159008 
159010 
159011 
159012 
159014 
159015 
159016 
159017 
159018 
159019 
159020 
159022 
159023 
159025 
159026 
159002 
159033 
159036 
159037 
159038 
159039 
159040 
159041 
159046 
159049 
159050 
159051 
159052 
159053 
159054 
15905.1 
159057 
159058 
159059 
159060 
159062 
159063 
159064 
159065 
159070 

P .. t 22 

Oesc:ripttOl"I and 
l'lllJf Numbor 

Arm, Rock• 4 
Ratchet (36T) 14 
Screw (6◄0 ~I) 10 
Roce, Im• 10 
Bearing 10 
Roce, Im• 10 
Strip, Felt 10 
Retol-n«, Roll« 10 
Coller II 
Disk, Cluteh Com II 
So--(440 ~ 7/32 FU) II 
Clomp, 8-1"9 10 
Annature, Magnet 14, 15 
Core, Mognet 15 
Hinge, Mounting U, IS 
Sholl 14, 15 
Pod, Spring 1-4, 15, 19 
8'ackot 15 
Frame U 
Wick, Felt 11 
Ball, Rock« 10 
Core 9, 17, 21 
Spa-, 8-log 12 
Spa-, &.crlng 12 
Armature, 15 & 16 9 
Am,atu,-e, 12 & '3 9 
Armature, '1 & 14 9 
8tockot 9 
8tockot, S..,log 12 
Bracket, Rod 9 
Rod, 2-15/16· le 9 
Rod, 1-15/32· le 9 
Poot, Guklo 12 
Yolc. 9 
Pawl, Bloekl"II 12 
Plote 9 
Guide 9 
Brocket, i'lcgnet IS 
Lev«, Trip 12 
Lww w/Sho ll 12 
s..,;('11, Contod 13 
Plato 12 
Lev•, ReNt 12 
(;.er (42T) 22 
Pinion (7T) .22 
Guonl 9 
Spring, Torsion 6 
Btackot 6 
P01t 5 
Plate, Front S 
8'ockot w/Stucb 5 
link S 
Shaft, Toggle 5 
Plote 6 
Plate, Reor 5 
Btackot, S..,ing 6 
Brocket w/Stucb 6 
P01t, Guide 5 
Pert 5 
>,m 5 
Slide, S.n,lng 6 
Guioe 6 
Plate, Rear 5 
Plote, Front S 
Btackot 9 
Slide 6 

Port 
Number 

159074 
159077 
159078 
159071' 
159084 
159085 
I~ 

159090 
159091 
159093 
159094 
159095 
159097 
159099 
159251 
159256 
159264 
1!1r02 
159287 
159301 
159302 
159300 
159304 
159309 
159341 
159345 
159411 
159427 
159430 
159~ 
159560 
159601 
159606 
159608 
159625 
159651 
159652 
159656 
159733 
159901 
159903 
159909 
159911 
159913 
15995<1 
IS9955 
159956 
159957 
159958 
159959 
I~ 
159961 
159962 
159963 
159965 
159973 
159974 
159975 
159976 
159977 
159978 
159979 
159980 
159987 
160087 
160519 

Shaft 6 

Dualptlon ond 
Pogo Numl>« 

Plato, Nut 7 
Block, Contoct 7 
Lev« 7 
Coble w/1'.,,,inala 13 
Cable w/Termlnol1 9 
Contoct-bly,Mog,,« 
Roi- 13 
Guide 9 
8'ockot w/S..,log 9 
Plate 5 
Plato 7 
S..,lng 7 
Ser-, Contvc:t (440) 7 
Le- 7 
lkoc:kot w/Stud 13 
Boll 13 
Coble w/Termlnol, 7 
S..,lng 6 
Retainer, Pinion 22 
frame 1-4 
Boil 14 
B,ocket 14 
l.wr, Switch J.4 
Coble -..bly 14 
8-lng, Boll 10 
Block, Spacing 7 
8-lng Aloofflbly 10 
Broc:lc.t, Stop 12 
Lev., Slide Trip 12 
Rel-, Cluteh 12 
Splng 2 
Btackot, S..,ing 6 
Pawl, Chock 14 
Plato 14 
Brocket, lol I Guide 10 
Plote, Nut 12 
Plate w~,h;ng 12 
Block Aaembly, Pvneh 2 
Upltop, ..ti-mature 1-4 
Plate w/P01t 20 
Bollct0nk 20 
Pawl, FNd 20 
Plate 20 
Screw, Eccentric(~) 20 
Link, AdJu<llng 19 
link, Drive 19 
Poll 19 
L;nk 19 
Loteh 19 
&ctenlfon 19 
Eccentric 19 
Arm, Eccentric: 19 
Rir~, Retaining 19 
Hub 19 
Arm, Adjudif'9 19 
lkoc:kot w/Buthlng 19 
Eccentric 19 
Boll, Armotu-o 19 
Armoh.<e 19 
Hi"9• 19 
Shaft 19 
Ann, Non-R.epeat 19 
Poot, S..,lng 19 
8'ocket, Guide 20 
Post, Spring 12 
Com II 



Port 
Number 

160581 
160582 
160672 
160674 
16067'/ 
160&42 
1609411 
160949 
161107 
161108 
161109 
161131> 
161238 

161231> 
161493 
161495 
161496 
161497 
161499 
161502 
161526 
161652 
162248 
162573 
162850 
162903 
162912 
162920 
162921 
162922 
162926 
162928 
162929 
162930 
162932 
162933 
162934 
162936 
162937 
162938 
162942 
162944 
162946 
162947 
1629411 
162949 
162950 
162951 
162952 
162960 
162961 
162962 
162964 
162967 
162988 

Otacription ond 
Pogo Number 

Lever, Upper Re1et 12 
Woaher, Felt 11 
Stud 20 
Nut, 51,culder (1>-40) 20 
Spring 12 
Wosher, Spring 11 
Saew (2-56 Spl) 3 
Spring II 
Stud 3 
Stud 4 
Pott, Gulde 4 
Nut (1>-40 Hex) 3 
Ccn-, bceptocle (36 Pt) 
12, 16 
Ccnnecto<, Plug (36 Pt ) 16 
Poot, Suppcrtlng 20 
Plate 8 
Brocket, Spring 8 
Block, Lid 8 
Plot• 8 
Slide, Serwing 8 
Ccn noc:tcr, Receptocle (14 Pt) 16 
Plate, Front 8 
Hub 10 
R•tainer ti 
Hondlo 15 
8'ocket, CoMe-etor 16 
Guard, Reor 16 
(;hute, (;hod 16 
Ccntoct AIHmbly 13 
lkooket w/S tud 13 
Plcte w/Bulhlng 12 
8'ockot, Magnet IS 
Boil, Atrrw:lture 15 
Frome 16 
Brocket, Mognet Coil 17 
Brooket, Magnet Coil 17 
Sroc.ket, Magnet Coi I 17 
A,mo ture, f J & 16 17 
Atmotwo, lo, '2 & '7 17 
Atmon,,e, l 3, l4 & l5 17 
Shaft w/8eori"9 11 
lever, Trip 12 
Rod, 1-7/32" lg 17, 21 
Rod, 1-1:\/32" Lg 17, 21 
Rod, 3-15/64" Lg 17, 21 
Rod, 3-29/ 64" Lg 17, 21 
Gvldo )7 
Guide 17 
Plate, Mogn.t 17 
Powl, 81oeklng, 12 
Spacer, Beoring 12 
Ext•nsion, Bloc.kin; Pawl 12 
Spocer, .160" Thk 12 
Com II 
llall 10 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Ccn t lnued) 

Port 

N'-"'b• 

162992 
162993 
162994 
163291 
164259 
164260 
164261 
164279 
164300 
164303 
164307 
164309 
164511 
164513 
164515 
164803 
164804 
164805 
164806 
164819 
164820 
164821 
164851 
170193 
170199 
170210 
170211 
170215 
1702!~ 
170217 
170218 
170219 
170225 
170241 
170242 
170244 
170245 
170246 
170247 
170m 
170788 
171259 
1n 621 
lm83 
1m84 
172993 
173203 
173205 
173331> 
173340 
173806 
173807 
173813 
173814 
176647 
178179 

0.Scription ond 
Peoe Numbet 

Block A..embly, Punch 2 
Block A..emb ly, Punch 2 
Block A..emb ly, Punch 2 
N.odifiootion Kit 3 
Ch"'•• Tope ( I" Tope) 3 
Ch., ,_, Tope (7/8" Tope) 3 
Ch"'•• Tope (11/16" Tape) 3 
Oiute, Chod 16 
Spa-cer, .100" Thk 2, 12 
C.Oble w/Terminol, 16 
Spdng, Punch Block 2 
Post, Guid• 4 
lw ,er w/Hub 3 
Pawl, FNd 4 
Spring, Torsion 3 
Frame 16 
Sl>o·ft w,18eor;ng 11 
l°""' w/Shoft 12 
8'od<et, Receptacle 16 
Block A..emb ly, Punch 2 
Brodcet, Receptoc.le 12 
Coble Assembly 12 
Wheel, Feed 3 
Guon!, Boek Space 20 
B<oc:ket, Anchor 16 
Block Assembly, Punch 2 
Ann, Rock• 4 
5p,;ng, Punch Block 2 
Plott, Fr0<1I ~ 
Post 3 
Sholl, Feed 'M>eel 3 
Stud, Die Wheel 3 
Block, Tope Guide 2 
Screw, Adjusting (6-40 ) 3 
Slide, Feed Hole Pundi 2 
Wheel, Die 3 
'M>eel, Feed 3 
Slide w/ lNUlotor 2 
Guide 2 
'M.ee l, Feed 3 
~ee l, Die 3 
Sp,;ng 12 
Frome, ~t Support 17 
Brock.et, Spring 4 
Brocket, Sp-ing 2 
Sp,;ng 2 
Sleeve, Bearing 11 
Sholl w/' eodngs 11 
1-1.odificotion Kit 11 
Coller 11 
Sleeve , Bearing 11 
Sa-, Sot (l>-40) 11 
Brocket 18 
Follow• 18 
Latch w/Hub 19 
Geot Sot 22 

Po,t 

Nu""-

178180 
178694 
178695 
178697 
178711·· 
179573 
179808 
1799"5 
179947 
1799411 
179952 
192661 
192662 
192663 
193564 
193784 
193790 
193791 
193804 
193821 
193822 
193824 
193825 

193854 
194131 
194135 

1?41~ 

194137 
194138 
194131> 
194140 
194141 
194142 
194143 

194146 
194147 
194157 
194158 
194161 
194162 
194177 
194m 
194993 
195377 

199.506 
304874 
305121 
305124 
305125 
307093 
307095 

ISS I, SECTION I 573-120-800 

Oe,ertptlon ond 
P"!I' NUffliwr 

Pinion (7T) 22 
Plate, Handle Mounting 15 
Fool 17 
IJ.odifiootton Kit 19, 20 
Chute, Chod 16 
Nut (6--40 Hex) 4 
sp,;ng, Ccn toct IJ 
Modifiootton Kit 2 
Spring, Oiod 8ox :2 
Stud, Mounting (2-56) 2 
Box, Chod 2 
Poot· 10 
Link w/Stud 10 
L;nk w/Stud 10 
Spring, Contoct 18 
Screw, Contoct 7 
Lever w/Ccntoct 7 
L....,, w/Ccn toct 7 
Armotvre 19 
lhcket w/ P .. t 19 
Cl~ 19 
Lotch w/H ub 19 
Mognot Aaembly, 
llaok,poce 19 
Cobio ""9mbly 16 
8'0<:kot, 5p,;ng 12 , 
Cmting, Upper Mo:gnet 
Mounting 21 
(;QlliOll, Lowwr ~et 
Mounting 21 
Plate, Armature Mounting 21 
Atmon,,o 21 
Arrnoh.lre 21 
Gulde 21 
Gu ide 21 
Plate, Magnet Mounting 21 
Selector Assembly,. Code 
Magnet 21 
S.,.cer, Beorlng 10 
Plate, Selector Locating 10 
P .. t, Sp,IOll 21 
Plcte 10 
Cobio ""-l>ly 16 
Bo;l,R- 4 
8'ocket w/ Sp,lng 17, 21 
Modification Kit 2 , 3 
Guide, Tape 2 
Network, Spark 
Suppr•ion I 5 
Gal ket 2 
O,ute, Om 16 
Sholl w/8-lng 11 
Goer (78T) 22 
Pinion (131) 22 
Guord, Gear 16 
Hub 10 

,.. .... 2S 


